RESOLUTION 98- 144

WIE[EREAS the Cminty Transportation Fund has received reimbursement for
overtime incurred while performing work for other county departments.

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1997/98 budget for the
County Transportation Fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau
County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 28" day of September, 1998 the

following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2) (d) be

adopted:

REVENUE

03000000-344902 Charges for Sves. — Other Funds $3,849
APPROPRIATION . :

03491549-514000 Overtime $3,040
03491549-521010 FICA $ 198
03491549-521020 Medicare $ 37
03491549-522000 Retirement $ 532
03404541-521010 Overtime $ 33
03404541-521010 FICA ‘ -8 2
03404541-521020 Medicare $ 1
03404541-522000 Retirement $ 6

ADOPTED this 28" day of September, 1998

4 EX-O}?FICIO CLERK




